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CoC Number: IL-511
CoC Name: Cook County CoC
Total Award: $19 480,983

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning / UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projectst Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total Award Total of Proj. Award Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $124,118 18 $8,391,028 0 $0 0 $0 nfa 19 $8,515,146 44%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $1,362,767 4 $2,330,099 0 $0 1 $488,388 n/a 6 $4,181,254 21%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $797,433 1 $229,390 0 $0 4 $2,381,378 n/a 6 $3,408,201 17%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 3 $789,689 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 3 $789,689 4%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $403,800 1 $757,219 1 $143,000 n/a 3 $1,304,019 7%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $324,041 0 $0 1 $75,001 n/a 2 $399,042 2%
Safe Haven 0 $0 1 $386,620 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $386,620 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $497,012 1 $497,012 3%
GRAND TOTAL 3 $2,284,318 29 $12,854,667 1 $757,219 7 $3,087,767 $497,012 41  $19,480,983
% of Total Award 11.7% 65.9% 3.8% 15.8% 2.5%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Housing Forward WCHIP Plus Renewal project $1,287,283.00
Housing Forward WIN Plus Renewal project $1,157,803.00
Housing Forward Open Door Housing Renewal project $1,015,270.00
Thresholds Inc Thresholds Esperanza Renewal project $580,453.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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South Suburban PADS

Housing Options for the Mentally Il
Connections for the Homeless Inc.
Connections for the Homeless Inc.
South Suburban PADS

Catholic Charities

Catholic Charities

Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.
Respond Now1

Together We Cope

Northwest Compass, Inc.

Together We Cope

BEDS Plus Care, Inc

WINGS Program Inc.

Housing Options for the Mentally Il

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Recipient Name

WINGS Program Inc.
Catholic Charities
South Suburban Family Shelter

Alliance to End Homelessness in Suburban Cook County

South Suburban PADS
The Center of Concern

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name

BEDS Plus Care, Inc

Aunt Martha's Health and Wellness
Housing Forward

Northwest Compass, Inc.
Connections for the Homeless Inc.

Community and Economic Development Association of

Cook County, Inc. (CEDA)

Southland Supportive Housing
Pathways FY21

Connections Family Supportive Housing
Connections Individual Supportive Housing
Country Club Hills Wellness Center
New Hope Apartment PSH N-NW
NHA-Family PSH

HAH Shelter Plus Care

Respond With Care

Rising Together PSH

Community Family Homes Initiative IV
Families First Permanent

Aging Well: PSH Prioritizing Older Homeless Adults

WINGS PSH
Claire Ganey FY21

Project Name

DV Bonus RRH

New Hope Apartment RRH Suburban Cook County
South Suburban DV Rapid Re-Housing

YHDP IL-511 System Navigator

Project Wish

Center of Concern RRH

Project Name

Families in Transition: DV TH/RRH Program
AMHW YHDP TH-RRH Application_FY21
Bridge for Youth Housing

YHDP Replacement Project Application FY2021
Connections' Youth TH-RRH

CEDA South Suburban Housing Initiative Program

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project
Renewal project
Renewal project
YHDP project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project
YHDP project
YHDP project
YHDP project
YHDP project
Renewal project

$580,078.00
$528,864.00
$522,893.00
$513,734.00
$437,764.00
$376,811.00
$232,560.00
$230,029.00
$202,918.00
$181,919.00
$176,065.00
$143,617.00
$124,118.00
$121,903.00
$101,064.00

Awarded Amount

$1,362,767.00
$1,244,813.00
$631,456.00
$488,388.00
$285,169.00
$168,661.00

Awarded Amount

$797,433.00
$797,237.00
$790,432.00
$512,235.00
$281,474.00
$229,390.00



Transitional Housing
Recipient Name

WINGS Program Inc.
South Suburban Family Shelter
Northwest Compass, Inc.

Supportive Services Only
Recipient Name

Alliance to End Homelessness in Suburban Cook County
Alliance to End Homelessness in Suburban Cook County
Alliance to End Homelessness in Suburban Cook County

HMIS

Recipient Name

Alliance to End Homelessness in Suburban Cook County
Alliance to End Homelessness in Suburban Cook County

Safe Haven
Recipient Name

Thresholds Inc

CoC Planning Grant
Recipient Name

Alliance to End Homelessness in Suburban Cook County

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Name

WINGS TH
The Sanctuary
Community Family Homes Initiative |

Project Name

Sub Cook Coordinated Entry FY21
DV Bonus funding for Coordinated Entry
YHDP Suburban Cook CE-SSO

Project Name

Suburban Cook County HMIS FY21
YHDP IL-511 HMIS

Project Name

West Suburban Safe Haven

Project Name

CoC Planning Project Application FY2021
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Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Expansion project
Renewal project
YHDP project

Project Type

Renewal project
YHDP project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$363,347.00
$278,708.00
$147,634.00

Awarded Amount

$757,219.00
$403,800.00
$143,000.00

Awarded Amount

$324,041.00
$75,001.00

Awarded Amount

$386,620.00

Awarded Amount
$497,012.00





